Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The dimension of linear inertia is:

A body whose momentum is constant must have constant

Distance covered by a freely failing body n the first second of its motion will be:

If a ball comes back to its starting point after bouncing off the wall several times, then its

When body moves with increasing acceleration, its velocity time graph is a

A body moving with uniform velocity has

Which one of the following is dimensionless:

In the above figures, tell which set is graphs shows that a body is moving uniform velocity:

A typical rocket ejects the burnt gases at speeds over

Which one of the following is dimensionless.

If two bodies of equal masses moving in the same direction collide elastically, then their
velocities.

The velocity of a body at any instant of its motion is known as

When a force is applied on a body, several effects are possible Which of the following effect

could not occur?

Two bullets are fired simultaneously, horizontally and with different speeds from the same
place. Which bullet will hit the ground first?

Suppose the water flows out from a pipe at 3kg sTand its velocity changes from 5m sto
zero on striking the wall, then the force exerted by water on wall will be

Answers Choice

A. MLT<sup>2</sup>
B. ML<sup>0</sup>T<sup>-2</sup>
C. ML<sup>0</sup>T<sup>0</sup>
D. MLT<sup>-1</sup>

A. Acceleration
B. Velocity

C. Force

D. None of these

.49 m
.9.8m
.19.6 m
.29.4m

. total displacement is zero
average velocity is zero
none of them

both of them

UowWH UOwWr

. straight line

. horizontal straight line
. vertical straight line
curve

. positive acceleration
negative acceleration
infinite acceleration
zero acceleration

Acceleration
Velocity
Density
Angle

DOm» UOmPE U0

(i) and (ii)
(ii) and (iii)
(i) and (iii)
(ii) and (iv)

400 ms<sup>-1</sup>

40000m s<sup>-1</sup>
40000 ms<sup>-1</sup>
60000 ms<sup>-1</sup>

Acceleration
Velocity
Density
Angle

oW "OowWP» UowmP

. Are added

. Are subtracted
. Do not change
. Are exchanged

. average velocity

. instantaneous velocity
. uniform velocity

. none of them

. the body rotates

the body speeds up

the mass of the body decreases
the body changes its direction

The faster one

Depends on their mass
The slower one
Both will reach simultaneously

5N

10N
15N
.20N

TOmP» U0W P UOWP UOUP U0WmP



16

17

18

19

20

The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec2 in a body of mass 500
grams is:

The time rate of change of displacement is called:

Dimensions of velocity are

Acceleration in a body is always produced in the direction of :

An object is dropped from a height of 100 m. Its velocity at the moment it touches the
ground is:

oowr
s
b4 Z2ZZ

o

A. Time
B. Acceleration
C. Speed

A [L]
B. [T]
D. [LT<sup>-2</sup>]

A. Velocity
B. Weight

D. BothBand C
A. 100 m/sec

C. 1960 m/sec
D. 196 m/sec



