

ECAT Pre General Science Physics Chapter 3 Motion and Force Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The dimension of linear inertia is:	A. MLT ² B. ML ⁰ T ⁻² C. ML ⁰ T ⁰ D. MLT ⁻¹
2	A body whose momentum is constant must have constant	A. Acceleration B. Velocity C. Force D. None of these
3	Distance covered by a freely failing body n the first second of its motion will be:	A. 4.9 m B. 9.8 m C. 19.6 m D. 29.4 m
4	If a ball comes back to its starting point after bouncing off the wall several times, then its	A. total displacement is zero B. average velocity is zero C. none of them D. both of them
5	When body moves with increasing acceleration, its velocity time graph is a	A. straight line B. horizontal straight line C. vertical straight line D. curve
6	A body moving with uniform velocity has	A. positive acceleration B. negative acceleration C. infinite acceleration D. zero acceleration
7	Which one of the following is dimensionless:	A. Acceleration B. Velocity C. Density D. Angle
8	In the above figures, tell which set is graphs shows that a body is moving uniform velocity:	A. (i) and (ii) B. (ii) and (iii) C. (i) and (iii) D. (ii) and (iv)
9	A typical rocket ejects the burnt gases at speeds over	A. 400 ms ⁻¹ B. 40000m s ⁻¹ C. 40000 ms ⁻¹ D. 60000 ms ⁻¹
10	Which one of the following is dimensionless.	A. Acceleration B. Velocity C. Density D. Angle
11	If two bodies of equal masses moving in the same direction collide elastically, then their velocities.	A. Are added B. Are subtracted C. Do not change D. Are exchanged
12	The velocity of a body at any instant of its motion is known as	A. average velocity B. instantaneous velocity C. uniform velocity D. none of them
13	When a force is applied on a body, several effects are possible Which of the following effect could not occur?	A. the body rotates B. the body speeds up C. the mass of the body decreases D. the body changes its direction
14	Two bullets are fired simultaneously, horizontally and with different speeds from the same place. Which bullet will hit the ground first?	A. The faster one B. Depends on their mass C. The slower one D. Both will reach simultaneously
15	Suppose the water flows out from a pipe at 3kg s ⁻¹ and its velocity changes from 5m s ⁻¹ to zero on striking the wall, then the force exerted by water on wall will be	A. 5 N B. 10 N C. 15 N D. 20 N

		A. 3 N
16	The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec2 in a body of mass 500 grams is:	B. 4 N
		C. 5 N
		D. 6 N
17	The time rate of change of displacement is called:	A. Time
		B. Acceleration
		C. Speed
		D. Velocity
	Dimensions of velocity are	A. [L]
0		B. [T]
18		C. [LT ⁻¹]
		D. [LT ⁻²]
19	Acceleration in a body is always produced in the direction of :	A. Velocity
		B. Weight
		C. Force
		D. Both B and C
20	An object is dropped from a height of 100 m. Its velocity at the moment it touches the ground is:	A. 100 m/sec
		B. 140 m/sec
		C. 1960 m/sec
		D. 196 m/sec